
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE


RAJYA SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1486.

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 15TH DECEMBER, 2023.


PATENTS GRANTED IN THE YEAR 2023-24


1486 Shri Ram Shakal:


Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has granted Patents in the year 2023-24; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI SOM PARKASH)


 ( a ) & ( b ) : Yes, the Government has granted a total 47,732 patents in the year 2023-24 till Nov 2023.

Patents are granted in various fields like chemicals, polymer science & technology, communication, electrical, physics, biomedical and mechanical etc. The sector-wise bifurcation of the patents granted in the year 2023-24 is as follows:-


Sl.

No.

Sectors /Field of

Inventions

Patents granted for the year

2023-24 till November 2023.

1. Biochemistry 431

2. Biomedical 1969

3. Biotechnology 1408

4. Chemistry 5486

5. Civil 1110

6. Communication 3746

7. Computer & Electronics 8414

8. Electrical 4002

9. Food 242

10. Mechanical 14471

11. Metallurgy 1300

12. Physics 3016

13. Polymer 1180

14. Textile 957

 Total 47732
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